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Vision SPE Vacuum Manifolds

Vision Solid Phase Extraction Vacuum Manifolds allows you to process
up to 10, 12, 20 or even up to 24 SPE tubes. Precise flow control is
provided by independent, screw-type valves

A solvent-resistant PTFE vacuum bleed gauge and valve offer better
sealing and vacuum control, via precision mechanism fitted with a
PTFE seal rotating ring. The stand-alone PE cover with legs prevents
the Teflon solvent guides from resting on the work surface and
becoming dent or contaminated. The heavy-well glass basin willl not
dissolve, fog, or discolor when exposed to solvents

The PTFE collection vessel rack accommodates 16mm, 18mm or
25mm test tubes and compatible with centrifuge tubes

A Vision (Straight Liner) Solid Phase Extraction Vacuum Manifold
eliminates the possibility of cross contamination from one sample set
to the next in the same manifold port

A changable/removable PTFE solvent guide runs through each port
The guide acts as a liner, ensuring that all surfaces that come in contact
with the sample can be replaced or washed following each extraction
The PTFE luer hub fits with thread into a threaded slot on the PE cover
The PTFE luer hub consists a male luer connector on the bottom to
accomodate all type of luer female needles



Female

luer &

Male
luer

P/N: VFC-0100

10 POSITION SPE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

Changeable/removable
PTFE solvent guide

Chemical resistant
cover with legs

VFC-0123

VFC-0119

VFC-0120

VFC-0005
VFC-0125

VFC-0117

VFC-0118

VFC-0124

PTFE collection
vessel rack VFC-0100

VFC-0101

Vacuum Gauge VFC-0102

VFC-0103

Heavy-wall glass
basin

t number Description Packaging
Replacement parts & Accessories

SPE Cartridge Port Assembly 12/pk
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold, 12/0K
PTFE, short P
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold,

12/pk
85 mm long, PTFE
Luer-lock stopcock, PP 12/pk
Luer stopcock, PTFE 12/pk
Vacuum Valve Assembly Ea
Pressure Gauge Ea
Blind plug - Luer 12/pk

\ SPE Manifolds

SPE manifold 10 port, complete

assembly &
Collection Rack 16 mm for 10 port

. Ea
manifold
Collection Rack 18 mm for 10 port Ea

manifold

Glass chamber for 10 port manifold  Ea

Solvent-resistant PTFE valve and vacuum hose connector




12 POSITION SPE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

Female

luer &

Part number Description Packagin
Changeable/removable Chemical resistant - e

PTFE solvent guide cover with legs

Replacement parts & Accessories

Male
luer VFC-0123 SPE Cartridge Port Assembly 12/pk
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold,
VFC-0119 PTFE. short 12/pk
‘ Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold,
VFC-0120 85 mm long, PTFE 12/pk
VFC-0005 Luer-lock stopcock, PP 12/pk
VFC-0125 Luer stopcock, PTFE 12/pk
VFC-0117 Vacuum Valve Assembly Ea
VFC-0118 Pressure Gauge Ea
VFC-0124 Blind plug - Luer 12/pk
SPE Manifolds
- PTFE collection SPE old . et
S vessel rack : manifold 12 port, complete
2 VFC-0104 assembly Ea
O
% VFC-010 Collection Rack 16 mm for 12 port Ea
> 5 manifold
a
Vacuum Gauge VEC-0106 Collection Rack 18 mm for 12 port 3
manifold
VFC-0107 Glass chamber for 12 port manifold Ea

Heavy-wall glass
basin

Solvent-resistant PTFE valve and vacuum hose connector




Female

luer &

Changeable/removable
PTFE solvent guide

Male
luer

P/N: VFC-0108-20

Heavy-wall glass
basin

20 POSITION SPE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

Chemical resistant
cover with legs

VFC-0123

VFC-0119

VFC-0120

VFC-0005
VFC-0125
VFC-0117
VFC-0118

VFC-0124

vessel rack VFC-0108-
20
VFC-0109
VFC-0110
Vacuum Gauge VFC-0112

Solvent-resistant PTFE valve and vacuum hose connector

t number Description Packaging
Replacement parts & Accessories

SPE Cartridge Port Assembly 12/pk
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold, 12/0K
PTFE, short P
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold,
12/pk

85 mm long, PTFE
Luer-lock stopcock, PP 12/pk
Luer stopcock, PTFE 12/pk
Vacuum Valve Assembly Ea
Pressure Gauge Ea

Blind plug - Luer 12/pk

) SPE Manifolds
PTFE collection

SPE manifold 20 port, complete

assembly &
Collection Rack 16 mm for 20 port

. Ea
manifold
Collection Rack 18 mm for 20 port Ea

manifold

Glass chamber for 20 port manifold  Ea




24 POSITION SPE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

Female

luer &

Description Packaging

Changeable/removable

PTFE solvent guide _‘ Chemical .reS|stant
cover with legs Replacement parts & Accessories
Male
luer VFC-0123 SPE Cartridge Port Assembly 12/pk
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold,
L VFC-0119 PTFE. short 12/pk
Needles for SPE Vacuum Manifold,
VFC-0120 85 mm long, PTFE 12/pk
VFC-0005 Luer-lock stopcock, PP 12/pk
VFC-0125 Luer stopcock, PTFE 12/pk
VFC-0117 Vacuum Valve Assembly Ea
VFC-0118 Pressure Gauge Ea
VFC-0124 Blind plug - Luer 12/pk

J
og : SPE Manifolds
g PTFE collection
) vessel rack VFC-0108- SPE manifold 24 port, complete Ea
% 24 assembly
%
o VEC-0128 Collgctlon Rack 16 mm for 24 port Ea
manifold
VEC-0128 Coue_ctlon Rack 18 mm for 24 port 3
manifold
VFC-0112 Glass chamber for 20 port manifold  Ea

Vacuum Gauge

Heavy-wall glass
basin

Solvent-resistant PTFE valve and vacuum hose connector




SPE MANIFOLDS FOR PFAS ANALYSIS

removable solvent guide
(PE)

v ( PTFE and PFAS free

Replacement parts & Accessories

VFC-0123-PFAS SPE Cartridge Port Assembly, PFAS FREE 12/pk
VFC-0005 Luer-lock stopcock, PP 12/pk
VFC-0117-PFAS Vacuum Valve Assembly, PFAS FREE Ea
VFC-0118 Pressure Gauge 12/pk
VFC-0124-PFAS Blind plug - Luer, PFAS FREE 12/pk
Collection Rack 16 mm for 10 port manifold,
- N VFC-0101-PFAS PEAS FREE Ea
20 & 24 position 12 position
10 position Collection Rack 18 mm for 10 port manifold,
VFC-0102-PFAS PEAS FREE Ea
Collection Rack 16 mm for 12 port manifold,
VFC-0105-PFAS PFAS FREE Ea
PFAS FREE
SPE Manifolds Collection Rack 16 mm for 20 port manifold,
_ VFC-0109-PFAS PFAS FREE Ea
VFC-0100-PFAS SPE manifold 10 port, complete assembly, PFAS FREE Ea Collection Rack 16 for 24 port ifold
: . ollection Rac mm for 24 port manifold,
VFC-0110-PFAS PEAS FREE Ea
VFC-0104-PFAS SPE manifold 12 port, complete assembly, PFAS FREE Ea
VEC-0128-PFAS gggchtBEERack 18 mm for 24 port manifold, Ea
VFC-0108-20-PFAS  SPE manifold 20 port, complete assembly, PFAS FREE Ea
Glass chamber for 20 port manifold, PFAS
VFC-0108-24-PFAS  SPE manifold 24 port, complete assembly, PFAS FREE Ea VFC-0112-PFAS FREE Ea
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